801 North East Street  •  Frederick, MD  21701  •  301-620-9130  •  800-546-4724  •  FAX 301-620-9103
FL-640 Series
Floor Boxes for Raised Access
Carpeted Floors
FL640308-1
      F-640P-4, FL-640P-6
         640P-BLP-C    640P-BSQ-C     640P-SLP-C    640P-SSQ-C     640P-BLK-C      640P-OAK-C

FL640308-1
Floor Box Covers and Back Box Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Covers- UL Listed
FL-640P-BLP-C Cover with 1/4” beveled brass carpet flange (lift-off door)
FL-640P-BSQ-C Cover with 1/4” square brass flange (lift-off door)
FL-640P-SLP-C Cover with 1/4” beveled aluminum carpet flange (lift-off door)
FL-640P-SSQ-C Cover with 1/4” square aluminum carpet flange (lift-off door)
FL-640P-BLK-C Cover (no flange) with hinged door in black sandtex (non UL)
FL-640P-OAK-C Cover (no flange) with hinged door in light oak sandtex (non UL)
Back Boxes UL Listed – Includes Steel Construction Cover
FL-640P-4 FL-640P back box – 4” deep (UL)
FL-640P-6 FL-640P back box – 6” deep (UL)
SPECIFICATIONS:
Size:
Box: 13.5”x 12”x Depth (4” or 6”), Cover: 14”x 12.5”x .125”
Edging:        Height:  1/4”